## 502252269 03/04/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignment to Correct the Corrective Assignment recorded at Reel/Frame 028390/0732. Assignor(s) hereby confirm the name of the assignee is Phonex Corporation.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Scott R. Bullock	01/28/1999
Scott D. Smith	01/28/1999
David B. Bartholomew	01/28/1999

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Phonex Corporation
Street Address:	6952 High Tech Drive
City:	Midvale
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84047

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6567474

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 5128538801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5128538800

Email: dddeluca@intprop.com

Correspondent Name: Dawn DeLuca

Address Line 1: 1120 South Capital of Texas Highway

Address Line 2: Building 2, Suite 300
Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78746

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6657-44600

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dean M. Munyon

PATENT REEL: 029919 FRAME: 0518 \$40.00 65674

502252269

Total Attachments: 9

source=Corrective Cover Sheet to Correct Corrective Assignment#page1.tif source=Corrective Cover Sheet to Correct Corrective Assignment#page2.tif

source=6567474\_ASN#page1.tif

source=6567474\_ASN#page2.tif

source=Receipt Corrective Inventor Assignment#page1.tif

source=Receipt Corrective Inventor Assignment#page2.tif

source=Corrective Inventor Assignment#page1.tif

source=Corrective Inventor Assignment#page2.tif

source=Corrective Inventor Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 029919 FRAME: 0519

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

Corrective Cover Sheet to Correct Corrective Assignment

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Corrective Assignment to correct the assignee name previously recorded on Reel 009809 Frame 0285. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignee name is "Phonex Broadband Corporation", not "Phonex Corporation".

### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Scott R. Bullock	01/28/1999
Scott D, Smith	01/28/1999
David B. Bartholomew	01/28/1999

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Phonex Broadband Corporation Property Corporation	
Street Address:	6952 HIGH TECH DRIVE	
City:	MIDVALE	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84047	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6567474

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(512)853-8801

Phone:

5128538800

Email:

cacker@intprop.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be

sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

Meyertons, Hood, Kivlin, Kowert & Goetze

Address Line 1:

1120 South Capital of Texas Highway

Address Line 2:

Building 2, Suite 300

Address Line 4:

Austin, TEXAS 78746

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

6657-45800

C:/Documents and Settings/cacker/Local Settings/Temporary Internet Files/.../EASPAT1994356.html

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dean M. Munyon		
Signature:	/Dean M. Munyon/	
Date: 06/18/2012		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Corrective Inventor Assignment#page1.tif source=Corrective Inventor Assignment#page2.tif source=Corrective Inventor Assignment#page3.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID:	<b>EPAS ID:</b> PAT1994356	
Receipt Date:	eceipt Date: 06/18/2012	
Fee Amount:	ee Amount: \$40	
l .		

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Scott R. Bullock, Scott D. Smith and David B. Bartholomew have made an invention or discovery entitled DIGITAL WIRELESS PHONE/MODEM JACK CAPABLE OF COMMUNICATIONS OVER THE POWER LINES USING DIFFERENTIAL BINARY PHASE SHIFT KEYING (DBPSK) which is described and claimed in the attached United States patent application; and

WHEREAS, Phonex Corporation (Phonex) a Utah corporation, is desirous of acquiring all their rights, title and interest in said invention or discovery:

NOW, THEREFORE, in return for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto Phonex all our rights, title and interest in and to the following: (1) said invention or discovery as described in said application, (2) said application, (3) any letters Patent issuing from said application and (4) all intellectual property (including patent rights, trade secrets and copyrights) in or to said invention or discovery. Said assignment is without any geographic limitation and shall include the United States of America and all foreign countries. All our rights, title and interest in said invention or discovery, said application, any Letters Patent issuing from said application and said intellectual property are to be held and enjoyed by Phonex, for its own use and behalf, and for that of its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made. Phonex shall be free to assign, license or otherwise exploit said invention or discovery, said application, any Letters Patent issuing from said application, and said intellectual property.

AND we do further agree to sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all requisite acts for the filing of any disclaimer or for the filing and assignment of any other application (including divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications) based on the present application or said invention or discovery. Any such other application is deemed to be part of the above assignment.

AND we do further agree to communicate to Phonex, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said invention as may be known to me, and to testify as to such facts in any prosecution, interference or litigation.

EXECUTED by the undersigned on the date indicated.

INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE:	
INVENTOR'S FULL NAME:	Scott R. Bullock
DATE:	Jan. 28, 1999

11

INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE:	Lest 8 Kill
INVENTOR'S FULL NAME:	Scott D. Smith
DATE:	1/28/59
INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE:	Stank BRith
INVENTOR'S FULL NAME:	David B. Bartholomew
nate.	1/28/99

PATENT REEL: 029919 FRAME: 0523 6/18/12 Assignment

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignee name previously recorded on Reel 009809 Frame 0285. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignee name is "Phonex Broadband Corporation", not "Phonex Corporation".	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Scott R. Bullock	
Scott D. Smith	01/28/1999
David B. Bartholomew	01/28/1999

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Phonex Broadband Corporation
	6952 HIGH TECH DRIVE
City:	MIDVALE
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84047

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6567474

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (512)853-8801 **Phone:** 5128538800

Email: cacker@intprop.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be

sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Meyertons, Hood, Kivlin, Kowert & Goetze
Address Line 1: 1120 South Capital of Texas Highway

Address Line 2: Building 2, Suite 300
Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78746

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6657-45800

PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dean M. Munyon Signature: /Dean M. Munyon/ Date: 06/18/2012 **Total Attachments: 3** source=Corrective Inventor Assignment#page1.tif source=Corrective Inventor Assignment#page2.tif source=Corrective Inventor Assignment#page3.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION EPAS ID: PAT1994356 **Receipt Date:** 06/18/2012 \$40 Fee Amount:

WED 3-3-44

~ 03-16	- 1 OOO U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
CONS NO. DIST-DOTT (\$150.484)	Parami and tracamas whos			
(80 080 80 40 40				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paters 10098	4510 .ached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(les):     Seatt R. Bulleck	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Scott D. Smith	Name: Phonex Carporation			
David B. Burtholomew	Address: 6952 High Tech Drive			
(m) Wa				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) U Yes 20 No	- Broadband			
3. Nature of conveyance:	initial. Date: ///2//2			
🔯 Assignment 🗆 Merger	7,000			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City; Midvale State/Prov.: Utah			
O Other	Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 84847			
Execution Oats: January 28, 1999	Additioned name(a) & solvention & (a) armen tendition to			
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: March 2, 1999			
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)			
s dies a supposition cas surface and a surfa				
**************************************				
***				
Addition tangether.	s \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled;	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one			
Name: Lloyd W. Sadler	7. Total fee (37 CFA 9.41):			
Registration No. 40,154	***************************************			
Address: McCarthy & Sadler, LC	credited or debited to deposit account			
39 Exchange Place	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Suite 190	8. Daposit account number:			
City: Sult Lake City State/Prov.: Utah				
ALLEGATOR CONTINUES OF TRANSPORT OF TRANSPORT AND ALLEGATOR AND ALLEGATO	74777774444444444444444444444444444444			
Country: US.A. Ap., 84111				
CO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	position is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
of the original document.				
Lleyd W. Sadler	March 2, 1999			
Name of Person Signing	Signature 3 Date			

Docket No.: 4139 P

PATENT REEL: 029919 FRAME: 0526

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHERBAS, Scott R. Bullock, Scott D. Smith and David B. Bartholomew have made an invention or discovery entitled DIGITAL WIRELESS PHONE/MODEM JACK CAPABLE OF COMMUNICATIONS OVER THE POWER LINES USING DIFFERENTIAL BINARY PHASE SHIFT KEYING (DBPSK) which is described and claimed in the attached United States patent application; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in return for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto Phonex all our rights, title and interest in and to the following: (1) said invention or discovery as described in said application, (2) said application, (3) any letters Patent issuing from said application and (4) all intellectual property (including patent rights, trade secrets and copyrights) in or to said invention or discovery. Said assignment is without any geographic limitation and shall include the United States of America and all foreign countries. All our rights, title and interest in said invention or discovery, said application, any Letters Patent issuing from said application and said intellectual property are to be held and enjoyed by Phonex, for its own use and behalf, and for that of its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made. Phonex shall be free to assign, license or otherwise exploit said invention or discovery, said application, any Letters Patent issuing from said application, and said intellectual property.

AND we do further agree to sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all requisite acts for the filing of any disclaimer or for the filing and assignment of any other application (including divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications) based on the present application or said invention or discovery. Any such other application is deemed to be part of the above assignment.

AND we do further agree to communicate to Phonex, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said invention as may be known to me, and to testify as to such facts in any prosecution, interference or litigation.

EXECUTED by the undersigned on the date indicated.

INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE:

INVENTOR'S FULL NAME:

DATE:

Scott R. Bullock

Tag. 28, 1999

INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE:	Lend O Juil
INVENTOR'S FULL NAME:	Scott D. Smith
DATE:	1/28/59
INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE:	Carle 13 No Make
INVENTOR'S FULL NAME:	David B. Bartholomew
DATE:	1/28/99

PATENT REEL: 029919 FRAME: 0528

**RECORDED: 03/04/2013**